Giro d'Hernandarias 2021

Organiza: Hernandarias Cycles Club

CLASIFICACION GENERAL

|Clasificacion General Elite / Sub-23

POS DORSAL CORREDOR

0 N O g b WON =

87 Everson Assis Camilo
244 Nelson David Acosta Medina
236 Fernando Andres Ferrreira
237 Jose Gonzélez
90 Francisco D. Riveros
99 Joel Candido Prado Jr
115 Raphael Mesquita Mendes
109 Marcos Valdir Pilatos
242 Kevin Romero Aguero
82 Elvis Miranda
74 Bernardo Flor
225 Diego Diesel Jorge
107 Lucas Bogado Hermann
101 Jonas de Souza Rodrigues
111 Pedro Coronel
117 Samuel Coronel Gonzélez
120 Victor Cesar Ranghetti
86 Ernesto Mora Ramirez
95 Jailton Freitas De Menezes
78 Cristian Ariel Aranda Ayala
80 Diego Ferreira
61 Abdo Flecha
104 Jonathan Monges
108 Luis Alberto Flores Cabral
98 Jheferson Ferreira Silvestre De Paiva
118 Sidinei Rodrigues Da Silva
106 Kashi Cesar Yamil Garrido
251 Vinicius Do Nascimento Gussolli
105 Jose Ferreira
70 Ariel Quinénez

CcLuB

Aguila Blanca

Team Massi Vivo Conecta
Team Jaguareté Cycles
Team Minga Bike - MaxGo
Paraguay Cycles Club

Z6 Cycling Team

Foz Cycles Clube

Foz Cycles Clube
Paraguay Cycles Club
Buches Cycling Club

Libre

Team Centro Fag / Bike House Cascavel
Club K6 Naranjal De Ciclismo

Foz Cycles Clube

Club K6 Naranjal De Ciclismo

Team Massi Vivo Conecta
Foz Cycles Clube

Massi Vivo Conecta

Foz Cycles Clube
Hernandarias Cycles Club
Team Minga Bike - MaxGo
Team Minga Bike - MaxGo
Team Minga Bike - MaxGo
Libre

Foz Cycles Clube

Foz Cycles Clube
Paraguay Cycles Club
P.Shop

Club Ciclista Amanecer
Aguila Blanca

PAIS

Brasil
Paraguay
Paraguay
Paraguay
Paraguay
Brasil
Brasil
Brasil
Paraguay
Paraguay
Paraguay
Brasil
Paraguay
Brasil
Paraguay
Paraguay
Brasil
Paraguay
Brasil
Paraguay
Paraguay
Paraguay
Paraguay
Paraguay
Brasil
Brasil
Paraguay
Brasil
Paraguay
Paraguay

TIEMPO TOTAL

04:52:25
04:54:13
04:55:32
04:55:45
04:56:48
04:57:02
04:57:22
04:57:24
04:57:24
04:58:37
04:58:48
04:58:49
04:58:51
04:59:18
04:59:57
05:00:15
05:00:23
05:00:33
05:00:40
05:01:21
05:01:30
05:02:56
05:03:18
05:03:30
05:04:00
05:04:51
05:05:51
05:06:12
05:06:13
05:08:44

ETAPA 1

01:45:53
01:45:54
01:45:54
01:45:54
01:45:54
01:45:29
01:45:54
01:45:54
01:45:54
01:45:58
01:45:35
01:45:54
01:45:54
01:45:54
01:45:54
01:45:54
01:45:51
01:45:54
01:45:54
01:45:52
01:45:54
01:45:54
01:45:54
01:45:54
01:45:33
01:46:06
01:45:54
01:45:54
01:45:54
01:45:54

ETAPA 2

02:43:29
02:44:27
02:44:09
02:44:22
02:46:19
02:46:15
02:46:19
02:45:45
02:44:31
02:45:45
02:46:19
02:46:19
02:46:19
02:46:19
02:47:30
02:47:39
02:46:19
02:47:39
02:47:23
02:47:39
02:47:33
02:47:31
02:51:01
02:51:12
02:51:03
02:51:12
02:51:12
02:51:12
02:51:48
02:52:49

ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4

00:23:03
00:23:52
00:25:29
00:25:29
00:24:35
00:25:18
00:25:09
00:25:45
00:26:59
00:26:54
00:26:54
00:26:36
00:26:38
00:27:05
00:26:33
00:26:42
00:28:13
00:27:00
00:27:23
00:27:50
00:28:03
00:29:31
00:26:23
00:26:24
00:27:24
00:27:33
00:28:45
00:29:06
00:28:31
00:30:01

DIF. AL
LIDER

00:01:48
00:03:07
00:03:20
00:04:23
00:04:37
00:04:57
00:04:59
00:04:59
00:06:12
00:06:23
00:06:24
00:06:26
00:06:53
00:07:32
00:07:50
00:07:58
00:08:08
00:08:15
00:08:56
00:09:05
00:10:31
00:10:53
00:11:05
00:11:35
00:12:26
00:13:26
00:13:47
00:13:48
00:16:19

DIF AL
ANTERIOR

00:01:48
00:01:19
00:00:13
00:01:03
00:00:14
00:00:20
00:00:02
00:00:00
00:01:13
00:00:11
00:00:01
00:00:02
00:00:27
00:00:39
00:00:18
00:00:08
00:00:10
00:00:07
00:00:41
00:00:09
00:01:26
00:00:22
00:00:12
00:00:30
00:00:51
00:01:00
00:00:21
00:00:01
00:02:31



31 65 Ariel Davalos Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 05:12:05 01:45:54 02:56:56 00:29:15 00:19:40 00:03:21
32 224 Carlos Sebastian Acufia Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 05:17:22 02:04:26 02:47:26 00:25:30 00:24:57 00:05:17
33 121 Victor M. Grange Gonzalez Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 05:18:19 02:04:26 02:47:49 00:26:04 00:25:54 00:00:57
34 97 Javier Marek Consur Bike Club Paraguay 05:19:13 01:53:00 02:56:29 00:29:44 00:26:48 00:00:54
35 241 Juan Carlos Martinez Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 05:31:01 01:45:54 03:15:03 00:30:04 00:38:36 00:11:48
36 221 Alexis Vera Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 04:39:05 01:45:54 02:53:11 23:46:40 23:08:04
DNF 116 Roberto Lickowski Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:45:54 01:45:54
DNF 229 Esteban Gomez Gonzalez Massi Vivo Conecta Paraguay 01:47:43 01:47:43
DNF 62 Alberto Torres Club Ciclista Amanecer Paraguay 02:04:26 02:04:26
General Femenina
DIF. AL DIF AL
POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS TIEMPO TOTAL ETAPA1 ETAPA2 ETAPA3 LIDER ANTERIOR
1 36 Sara M. Torres Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 03:50:06 01:28:39 01:50:57 00:30:30
2 40 Silvia Rodas Maldonado Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 03:54:09 01:28:39 01:55:53 00:29:37 00:04:03 00:04:03
3 45 Amanda Kunkel Solifes Team Brasil 03:56:08 01:28:32 01:58:00 00:29:36 00:06:02 00:01:59
4 43 Sonia Olmedo Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 04:00:05 01:28:48 02:01:13 00:30:04 00:09:59 00:03:57
5 13 Liz Sanchez Garcia Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 04:02:05 01:31:34 01:58:11 00:32:20 00:11:59 00:02:00
6 11 Lincy Cabafias Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 04:08:15 01:31:34 02:04:09 00:32:32 00:18:09 00:06:10
7 46 Anelia Paredes Club Ciclista Amanecer Paraguay 04:17:32 01:34:20 02:08:54 00:34:18 00:27:26 00:09:17
8 6 Angela Fajardo Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 04:25:25 01:34:20 02:15:42 00:35:23 00:35:19 00:07:53
9 30 Natalia Sosa Club Ciclista Amanecer Paraguay 04:28:04 01:38:49 02:15:42 00:33:33 00:37:58 00:02:39
10 47 Aylen Medina Buches Cycling Club Paraguay 04:37:36 01:43:11 02:18:50 00:35:35 00:47:30 00:09:32
11 49 Evelyn Burgos Team Jaguareté Cycles Paraguay 04:58:23 01:44:46 02:35:22 00:38:15 01:08:17 00:20:47
12 48 Belén Mendoza Club de Ciclismo San José Paraguay 05:38:14 01:56:59 02:59:06 00:42:09 01:48:08 00:39:51
13 50 Gisselly Jazmin Gimenez Denis Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 05:44:23 01:56:57 03:06:06 00:41:20 01:54:17 00:06:09
14 39 Sheila Mendonga Gomes Clube Maringaense de Ciclismo Brasil 03:28:35 01:28:44 01:59:51 23:38:29 21:44:12
ELITE
DIF. AL DIF AL
POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS TIEMPO TOTAL ETAPA1 ETAPA2 ETAPA3 ETAPA4 LIDER ANTERIOR
1 87 Everson Assis Camilo Aguila Blanca Brasil 04:52:25 01:45:53 02:43:29 00:23:03
2 90 Francisco D. Riveros Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 04:56:48 01:45:54 02:46:19 00:24:35 00:04:23 00:04:23
3 99 Joel Candido Prado Jr Z6 Cycling Team Brasil 04:57:02 01:45:29 02:46:15 00:25:18 00:04:37 00:00:14
4 115 Raphael Mesquita Mendes Foz Cycles Clube Brasil 04:57:22 01:45:54 02:46:19 00:25:09 00:04:57 00:00:20
5 109 Marcos Valdir Pilatos Foz Cycles Clube Brasil 04:57:24 01:45:54 02:45:45 00:25:45 00:04:59 00:00:02
6 82 Elvis Miranda Buches Cycling Club Paraguay 04:58:37 01:45:58 02:45:45 00:26:54 00:06:12 00:01:13
7 74 Bernardo Flor Libre Paraguay 04:58:48 01:45:35 02:46:19 00:26:54 00:06:23 00:00:11



8 107 Lucas Bogado Hermann Club K6 Naranjal De Ciclismo Paraguay 04:58:51 01:45:54 02:46:19 00:26:38 00:06:26 00:00:03
9 101 Jonas de Souza Rodrigues Foz Cycles Clube Brasil 04:59:18 01:45:54 02:46:19 00:27:05 00:06:53 00:00:27
10 111 Pedro Coronel Club K6 Naranjal De Ciclismo Paraguay 04:59:57 01:45:54 02:47:30 00:26:33 00:07:32 00:00:39
11 117 Samuel Coronel Gonzélez Team Massi Vivo Conecta Paraguay 05:00:15 01:45:54 02:47:39 00:26:42 00:07:50 00:00:18
12 120 Victor Cesar Ranghetti Foz Cycles Clube Brasil 05:00:23 01:45:51 02:46:19 00:28:13 00:07:58 00:00:08
13 86 Ernesto Mora Ramirez Massi Vivo Conecta Paraguay 05:00:33 01:45:54 02:47:39 00:27:00 00:08:08 00:00:10
14 95 Jailton Freitas De Menezes Foz Cycles Clube Brasil 05:00:40 01:45:54 02:47:23 00:27:23 00:08:15 00:00:07
15 78 Cristian Ariel Aranda Ayala Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 05:01:21 01:45:52 02:47:39 00:27:50 00:08:56 00:00:41
16 80 Diego Ferreira Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 05:01:30 01:45:54 02:47:33 00:28:03 00:09:05 00:00:09
17 61 Abdo Flecha Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 05:02:56 01:45:54 02:47:31 00:29:31 00:10:31 00:01:26
18 104 Jonathan Monges Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 05:03:18 01:45:54 02:51:01 00:26:23 00:10:53 00:00:22
19 108 Luis Alberto Flores Cabral Libre Paraguay 05:03:30 01:45:54 02:51:12 00:26:24 00:11:05 00:00:12
20 98 Jheferson Ferreira Silvestre De Paiva Foz Cycles Clube Brasil 05:04:01 01:45:33 02:51:04 00:27:24 00:11:36 00:00:31
21 118 Sidinei Rodrigues Da Silva Foz Cycles Clube Brasil 05:04:52 01:46:06 02:51:13 00:27:33 00:12:27 00:00:51
22 106 Kashi Cesar Yamil Garrido Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 05:05:51 01:45:54 02:51:12 00:28:45 00:13:26 00:00:59
23 105 Jose Ferreira Club Ciclista Amanecer Paraguay 05:06:13 01:45:54 02:51:48 00:28:31 00:13:48 00:00:22
24 70 Ariel Quifidnez Aguila Blanca Paraguay 05:08:44 01:45:54 02:52:49 00:30:01 00:16:19 00:02:31
25 65 Ariel Davalos Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 05:12:05 01:45:54 02:56:56 00:29:15 00:19:40 00:03:21
26 121 Victor M. Grange Gonzalez Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 05:18:19 02:04:26 02:47:49 00:26:04 00:25:54 00:06:14
27 97 Javier Marek Consur Bike Club Paraguay 05:19:13 01:53:00 02:56:29 00:29:44 00:26:48 00:00:54
DNF 116 Roberto Lickowski Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:45:54 01:45:54
DNF 62 Alberto Torres Club Ciclista Amanecer Paraguay 02:04:26 02:04:26
SUB-23
DIF. AL DIF AL
POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS TIEMPO TOTAL ETAPA1 ETAPA2 ETAPA3 ETAPA4 LIDER ANTERIOR
1 244 Nelson David Acosta Medina Team Massi Vivo Conecta Paraguay 04:54:13 01:45:54 02:44:27 00:23:52
2 236 Fernando Andres Ferrreira Team Jaguareté Cycles Paraguay 04:55:32 01:45:54 02:44:09 00:25:29 00:01:19 00:01:19
3 237 Jose Gonzélez Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 04:55:45 01:45:54 02:44:22 00:25:29 00:01:32 00:00:13
4 242 Kevin Romero Aguero Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 04:57:24 01:45:54 02:44:31 00:26:59 00:03:11 00:01:39
5 225 Diego Diesel Jorge Team Centro Fag / Bike House Cascavel Brasil 04:58:49 01:45:54 02:46:19 00:26:36 00:04:36 00:01:25
6 251 Vinicius Do Nascimento Gussolli P.Shop Brasil 05:06:13 01:45:54 02:51:13 00:29:06 00:12:00 00:07:24
7 224 Carlos Sebastian Acuiia Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 05:17:22 02:04:26 02:47:26 00:25:30 00:23:09 00:11:09
8 241 Juan Carlos Martinez Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 05:31:01 01:45:54 03:15:03 00:30:04 00:36:48 00:13:39
9 221 Alexis Vera Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 04:39:05 01:45:54 02:53:11 23:44:52 23:08:04
DNF 229 Esteban Gémez Gonzélez Massi Vivo Conecta Paraguay 01:47:43 01:47:43



DAMAS ELITE

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS TIEMPO TOTAL ETAPA1 ETAPA2 ETAPA3 D:.FID?EI;Q ANTDEI;I?)I;?
1 36 Sara M. Torres Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 03:50:20 01:28:39 01:51:11 00:30:30
2 40 Silvia Rodas Maldonado Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 03:54:17 01:28:39 01:56:01 00:29:37 00:03:57 00:03:57
3 43 Sonia Olmedo Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 04:00:05 01:28:48 02:01:13 00:30:04 00:09:45 00:05:48
4 13 Liz Sanchez Garcia Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 04:02:05 01:31:34 01:58:11 00:32:20 00:11:45 00:02:00
5 11 Lincy Cabafias Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 04:08:15 01:31:34 02:04:09 00:32:32 00:17:55 00:06:10
6 6 Angela Fajardo Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 04:25:25 01:34:20 02:15:42 00:35:23 00:35:05 00:17:10
7 30 Natalia Sosa Club Ciclista Amanecer Paraguay 04:27:49 01:38:34 02:15:42 00:33:33 00:37:29 00:02:24
8 39 Sheila Mendonga Gomes Clube Maringaense de Ciclismo Brasil 03:28:35 01:28:44 01:59:51 23:38:15 23:00:46
DAMAS SUB-23
DIF AL
POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS TIEMPO TOTAL ETAPA1 ETAPA2 ETAPA3 DIF. ALLIDER ANTERIOR
1 45 Amanda Kunkel Solifes Team Brasil 03:56:13 01:28:32 01:58:05 00:29:36
2 46 Anelia Paredes Club Ciclista Amanecer Paraguay 04:17:32 01:34:20 02:08:54 00:34:18 00:27:12 00:21:19
3 47 Aylen Medina Buches Cycling Club Paraguay 04:37:36 01:43:11 02:18:50 00:35:35 00:47:16 00:20:04
4 49 Evelyn Burgos Team Jaguareté Cycles Paraguay 04:58:23 01:44:46 02:35:22 00:38:15 01:08:03 00:20:47
5 48 Belén Mendoza Club de Ciclismo San José Paraguay 05:38:14 01:56:59 02:59:06 00:42:09 01:47:54 00:39:51
6 50 Gisselly Jazmin Gimenez Denis Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 05:44:23 01:56:57 03:06:06 00:41:20 01:54:03 00:06:09
DAMAS MASTER
DIF. AL DIF AL
POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS TIEMPO TOTAL ETAPA1 ETAPA2 ETAPA3 LIDER ANTERIOR
1 289 Nancy Fabiana Brizuela Acevedo Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 03:46:45 01:18:45 01:58:03 00:29:57
2 286 Lorena Liongo Z6 Cycling Team Brasil 03:48:42 01:18:49 01:57:59 00:31:54 00:01:57 00:01:57
3 279 Bertha Hahn Emboscada Cycling Club Paraguay 03:58:44 01:19:14 02:07:40 00:31:50 00:11:59 00:10:02
4 288 Marilei Monica Tempass Club K6 Naranjal De Ciclismo Paraguay 04:03:22 01:19:10 02:09:32 00:34:40 00:16:37 00:04:38
5 281 Denisse Victoria Romero Fleitas Luque Cycling Club Paraguay 04:11:40 01:23:11 02:09:58 00:38:31 00:24:55 00:08:18
DNF 280 Cynthia Noemi Zorrilla Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 01:19:14 01:19:14 21:32:29 21:07:34
DAMAS SUB-30
DIF. AL DIF AL
POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS TIEMPO TOTAL ETAPA1 ETAPA2 ETAPA3 LIDER ANTERIOR



1 328 Mailene Mendez Aguilera Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 04:18:21 01:31:04 02:10:11 00:37:06
2 322 Araceli Rojas Riveros Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 04:30:08 01:31:22 02:21:16 00:37:30 00:11:47 00:11:47
3 329 Rosario Schultz Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 04:34:51 01:31:20 02:27:27 00:36:04 00:16:30 00:04:43
4 324 Cristina Aguilera Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 04:56:46 01:31:37 02:47:54 00:37:15 00:38:25 00:21:55
5 323 Claudia Alderete Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 05:22:43 01:31:57 02:55:10 00:55:36 01:04:22 00:25:57
6 327 Laura Patifio Luque En Bici Club Paraguay 05:31:31 01:32:57 03:13:59 00:44:35 01:13:10 00:08:48
7 325 Ivana Zarate Ciclistas Del Este Paraguay 06:11:40 01:32:57 03:13:59 01:24:44 01:53:19 00:40:09
DAMAS JUVENIL
DIF. AL DIF AL
POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS TIEMPO TOTAL ETAPA1 ETAPA2 ETAPA3 LIDER ANTERIOR
1 4 Katherine Johana Candia Flecha Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 04:12:09 01:37:00 02:02:29 00:32:40
2 7 Leticia Da Veiga Club K6 Naranjal De Ciclismo Paraguay 04:24:43 01:36:54 02:12:27 00:35:22 00:12:34 00:12:34
3 10 Mariana Ruiz Diaz Buches Cycling Club Paraguay 04:35:23 01:37:04 02:22:39 00:35:40 00:23:14 00:10:40
4 3 Enedyna Rojas Da Lapa Family Cycling club Paraguay 04:44:17 01:37:04 02:27:15 00:39:58 00:32:08 00:08:54
DNF 15 Mayra Milagros Farifia Peralta Buches Cycling Club Paraguay 01:36:58 01:36:58
JOVENES
DIF. AL DIF AL
POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS TIEMPO TOTAL ETAPA1 ETAPA2 ETAPA3 LIDER ANTERIOR
1 34 Jhosue Jeremias Moreno Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 03:44:31 01:24:33 01:50:28 00:29:30
2 44 Miguel Bessani Vieira Team Centro Fag / Bike House Cascavel Brasil 03:45:46 01:24:27 01:50:34 00:30:45 00:01:15 00:01:15
3 51 Pedro Scherer Helisul/Smel Foz Brasil 03:52:58 01:24:23 01:58:03 00:30:32 00:08:27 00:07:12
4 16 Alder Agustin Gonzalez Rojas Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 04:01:33 01:24:40 02:01:02 00:35:51 00:17:02 00:08:35
JUNIOR
DIF. AL DIF AL
POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS TIEMPO TOTAL ETAPA1 ETAPA2 ETAPA3 LIDER ANTERIOR
1 214 Sergio Ramirez Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 03:25:38 01:18:57 01:39:56 00:26:45
2 142 Jaisson Madeira Bressolin Z6 Cycling Team Brasil 03:27:38 01:22:50 01:37:58 00:26:50 00:02:00 00:02:00
3 128 Bruno Zachar Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 03:27:57 01:22:46 01:38:37 00:26:34 00:02:19 00:00:19
4 201 Paulo Ricardo Prates Jean Ciclo Bike Brasil 03:30:10 01:22:50 01:39:52 00:27:28 00:04:32 00:02:13
5 135 Eulogio Machelo Rojas Da Lapa Family Cycling Club Paraguay 03:30:42 01:22:42 01:39:20 00:28:40 00:05:04 00:00:32
6 124 Alexander Patijn Gonzalez Buches Cycling Club Paraguay 03:32:12 01:22:50 01:39:52 00:29:30 00:06:34 00:01:30
7 136 Felipe Mussi Alencar Helisul/Smel Foz Brasil 03:33:34 01:22:50 01:39:52 00:30:52 00:07:56 00:01:22
8 144 Jefferson Lickowski Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 03:34:38 01:22:56 01:44:42 00:27:00 00:09:00 00:01:04
9 130 Carlos Vidal Dominguez Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 03:36:00 01:22:50 01:44:39 00:28:31 00:10:22 00:01:22
10 139 Gustavo Vinicius Mazurek Z6 Cycling Team Brasil 03:36:02 01:22:50 01:44:39 00:28:33 00:10:24 00:00:02
11 145 Jodo Pedro Nogata Z6 - Training Brasil 03:36:08 01:22:50 01:44:42 00:28:36 00:10:30 00:00:06



12 126 Alexi Meza Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 03:37:14 01:22:50 01:44:08 00:30:16 00:11:36 00:01:06
13 150 Kaua Daniel Haubert Faria Club K6 Naranjal De Ciclismo Paraguay 03:38:39 01:22:50 01:44:42 00:31:07 00:13:01 00:01:25
14 138 Francisco Luis Mendoza Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 03:41:10 01:22:50 01:48:35 00:29:45 00:15:32 00:02:31
15 151 Lucas Dos Santos Borchart Helisul/Smel Foz Brasil 03:42:17 01:22:57 01:44:49 00:34:31 00:16:39 00:01:07
16 141 Gustavo Wychoski Z6 Cycling Team Brasil 04:10:34 01:23:27 02:14:38 00:32:29 00:44:56 00:28:17
17 153 Matheus Wu Chou Oxy Brasil 04:20:56 01:33:21 02:14:36 00:32:59 00:55:18 00:10:22
DNF 216 Silvino Lesmo Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:23:11 01:23:11
DNF 148 Jonathan Coronel Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:24:27 01:24:27
MASTER A
DIF. AL DIF AL
POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLUB PAIS TIEMPO TOTAL ETAPA1 ETAPA2 ETAPA3 LIDER ANTERIOR
1 147 Diego Roberto Gabrislosviski Porto Unido/SC Brasil 04:02:38 01:17:55 02:19:55 00:24:48
2 189 Thiago Gusmao Maia Equipe Avenida De Ciclismo Brasil 04:07:57 01:19:35 02:21:07 00:27:15 00:05:19 00:05:19
3 119 Augusto Alejandro Acosta Arzamendia Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 04:08:52 01:19:31 02:21:15 00:28:06 00:06:14 00:00:55
4 171 Juanior Pereira Lobos da Bikers Brasil 04:10:05 01:19:35 02:22:45 00:27:45 00:07:27 00:01:13
5 172 Leandro Kavilhuka Porto Unido/SC Brasil 04:10:48 01:19:35 02:22:14 00:28:59 00:08:10 00:00:43
6 186 Rodrigo Armando Flecha Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 04:11:57 01:19:35 02:24:22 00:28:00 00:09:19 00:01:09
7 114 Amado Ramén Toledo Buches Cycling Club Paraguay 04:15:01 01:19:35 02:27:23 00:28:03 00:12:23 00:03:04
8 184 Rafael Alexandre Zastrow Equipe Avenida De Ciclismo Brasil 04:15:30 01:19:29 02:28:19 00:27:42 00:12:52 00:00:29
9 178 Marlon Martins Leal Equipe Avenida De Ciclismo Brasil 04:16:44 01:19:36 02:30:33 00:26:35 00:14:06 00:01:14
10 192 William Coutinho Equipe Avenida De Ciclismo Brasil 04:17:50 01:19:40 02:28:19 00:29:51 00:15:12 00:01:06
11 190 Victor Manuel Ferreira Buches Cycling Club Paraguay 04:29:57 01:24:48 02:32:14 00:32:55 00:27:19 00:12:07
12 131 Cosme Damian Fernandez Club Ciclista Amanecer Paraguay 04:42:27 01:25:40 02:44:35 00:32:12 00:39:49 00:12:30
13 162 Isaac Gabriel Petters Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 04:46:27 01:45:01 02:32:47 00:28:39 00:43:49 00:04:00
14 140 David Alcaraz Luque Cycling Club Paraguay 05:17:31 01:29:54 03:11:42 00:35:55 01:14:53 00:31:04
15 160 Gilberto Daniel Godoy Ortellado Team Bike Mbopi Paraguay 05:41:44 01:37:19 03:29:33 00:34:52 01:39:06 00:24:13
DNF 188 Stiffer Doroskevich Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 03:58:30 01:25:40 02:32:50 23:55:52 22:16:46
DNF 156 Enzo Alexander Gaona Libre Paraguay 04:12:22 01:25:40 02:46:42 00:09:44 00:13:52
DNF 166 Jorge Gamarra Luque Cycling Club Paraguay 04:25:21 01:25:41 02:59:40 00:22:43 00:12:59
DNF 167 Jorge Rafael Alexandre Cabrera Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 04:36:07 01:22:16 03:13:51 00:33:29 00:10:46
DNF 168 José Francisco Merida Devai Emboscada Cycling Club Brasil 01:19:48 01:19:48 21:17:10 20:43:41
DNF 122 Cesar Gustavo Zarate Britos Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:25:40 01:25:40
DNF 187 Rolando Burgos Cabrera Emboscada Cycling Club Paraguay 01:25:42 01:25:42
DNF 161 Hebert Angel Gonzélez Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:29:54 01:29:54 21:27:16
DNF 169 Joseandro Lopes Matheus Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:37:13 01:37:13




MASTER B

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CLuB PAIS TIEMPO TOTAL ETAPA1 ETAPA2 ETAPA3 D:.I:DAI‘EIEQ AN'IPEI;I?);
1 239 Jorge Angelo Cammarata Nisinaga CAMER CYCLING TEAM Brasil 04:10:17 01:22:03 02:21:10 00:27:04
2 249 Luis Carlos Ilha Brasil 04:20:05 01:24:37 02:27:22 00:28:06 00:09:48 00:09:48
3 252 Marcelo Genz Calé Bike Shop Brasil 04:20:31 01:24:42 02:26:38 00:29:11 00:10:14 00:00:26
4 231 Jair Damasio Strada Team - Chapeco Sc Brasil 04:22:30 01:26:03 02:27:18 00:29:09 00:12:13 00:01:59
5 218 Elio Juarez Wailand Libre Brasil 04:23:48 01:26:03 02:27:22 00:30:23 00:13:31 00:01:18
6 246 Jose Hermosilla Buches Cycling Club Paraguay 04:38:28 01:24:42 02:43:38 00:30:08 00:28:11 00:14:40
7 261 Marco Sarot CLUBE DE CICLISMO DATARO Brasil 04:39:01 01:21:58 02:48:08 00:28:55 00:28:44 00:00:33
8 211 Delio Santa Cruz Ciclistas del Este Paraguay 04:41:00 01:26:41 02:44:10 00:30:09 00:30:43 00:01:59
9 210 Cleber Oliveira Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 04:43:45 01:26:19 02:47:18 00:30:08 00:33:28 00:02:45
10 248 Luis Fernando Martinez Tottil Luque Cycling Club Paraguay 04:46:19 01:30:16 02:44:12 00:31:51 00:36:02 00:02:34
11 243 Jose Gustavo Orue Acevedo Buches Cycling Club Paraguay 05:12:16 01:28:09 03:13:51 00:30:16 01:01:59 00:25:57
12 208 Carlos Santos Buches Cycling Club Paraguay 05:14:34 01:30:12 03:13:51 00:30:31 01:04:17 00:02:18
13 240 José Anibal Zaragoza Fiestas Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 05:37:34 01:37:59 03:24:30 00:35:05 01:27:17 00:23:00
14 267 Roberto Benitez San Antonio Cycling Paraguay 05:39:59 01:38:24 03:26:55 00:34:40 01:29:42 00:02:25
DNF 255 Marcio José Gongalves -calé Calé Bike Shop Brasil 01:26:03 01:26:03 21:15:46 19:46:04
DNF 204 Alcides Vieira Team Centro Fag / Bike House Cascavel Brasil 01:26:03 01:26:03 21:15:46 00:00:00
DNF 207 Carlos David Eduardo CED-HERNANDARIAS CYCLES CLUB Paraguay 01:26:41 01:26:41 21:16:24 00:00:38
DNF 215 Elias Albarifio Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 01:32:05 01:32:05 21:21:48 00:05:24
DNF 263 Pablino Bogado Mujica Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 01:32:28 01:32:28 21:22:11 00:00:23
DNF 275 Yoryi Edwin Lépez Jiménez Libre Colombia 01:33:05 01:33:05
DNF 205 Ari Antonio Peruzzo Club K6 Naranjal De Ciclismo Paraguay 01:42:51 01:42:51
DNF 202 Albrercht Luciano Richen Carvalho Velho Oeste Brasil 01:49:14 01:49:14
MASTER C
DIF. AL DIF AL
POS DORSAL CORREDOR CcLuB PAIS TIEMPO TOTAL ETAPA1 ETAPA2 ETAPA3 LIDER ANTERIOR
1 91 Roberto Franga Domingues Filho Ciclorace Brasil 03:27:23 01:11:27 01:49:07 00:26:49
2 76 Jose Aparecido Dos Santos West Bikers Univel Brasil 03:27:31 01:11:21 01:48:40 00:27:30 00:00:08 00:00:08
3 83 Peter Dietmar L’hoster Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 03:32:34 01:11:30 01:50:44 00:30:20 00:05:11 00:05:03
4 194 Sergio Macedo Cardoso Foz Cycles Clube Brasil 03:33:50 01:11:27 01:50:37 00:31:46 00:06:27 00:01:16
5 59 Dalirio Mainardi Avulso Brasil 03:40:14 01:11:17 01:58:07 00:30:50 00:12:51 00:06:24
6 67 Eduardo Antonio Ayala Garcia Emboscada Cycling Club Paraguay 03:42:20 01:12:09 01:58:16 00:31:55 00:14:57 00:02:06
7 63 Daniel Ojeda Paraguay Cycles Club Paraguay 03:46:20 01:11:23 02:03:13 00:31:44 00:18:57 00:04:00
8 81 Paulo Pires P.Shop Brasil 03:58:18 01:14:11 02:12:31 00:31:36 00:30:55 00:11:58
9 71 Roberto Wilberger Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 03:58:56 01:18:26 02:05:35 00:34:55 00:31:33 00:00:38
10 64 Daniel Tetsuro Ishikawa Guaira Brasil 04:09:15 01:18:33 02:17:38 00:33:04 00:41:52 00:10:19



11 193 Ruben Guerrero Villalba Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 04:51:23 01:28:42 02:44:50 00:37:51 01:24:00 00:42:08
DNF 72 Joao Camargo Ciclistas Del Este Brasil 01:26:39 01:26:39 21:59:16 20:35:16
DNF 93 Rodolfo Benitez Acosta Libre Paraguay 01:26:42 01:26:42 21:59:19 00:00:03
DNF 77 Mauro Bogado Club K6 Naranjal De Ciclismo Paraguay 01:28:36 01:28:36 22:01:13 00:01:54
DNF 75 Jorge Wilfredo Romero Paraguay Cycles club Paraguay 01:28:39 01:28:39
SUB-30

DIF. AL DIF AL

POS DORSAL CORREDOR CcLuB PAIS TIEMPO TOTAL ETAPA1 ETAPA2 ETAPA3 LIDER ANTERIOR
1 321 Westerley Fernando Acéacio ACP Brasil 04:25:20 01:29:51 02:27:08 00:28:21

2 312 Gustavo Lopez Ortiz Hernandarias Cycles Club Paraguay 04:30:38 01:33:30 02:27:33 00:29:35 00:05:18 00:05:18

3 318 Riky Gayoso Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 04:50:46 01:33:26 02:45:20 00:32:00 00:25:26 00:20:08

4 309 Enmanuel V. Hahn Emboscada Cycling Club Paraguay 05:06:07 01:35:13 02:59:43 00:31:11 00:40:47 00:15:21

DNF 320 Tiago Selmer Club K6 Naranjal De Ciclismo Paraguay 02:06:41 01:34:46 00:31:55 21:41:21 21:00:34

DNF 307 Diego Armando Nufiez Ruiz Diaz Team Minga Bike - MaxGo Paraguay 04:17:38 01:37:09 02:40:29 23:52:18 02:10:57

DNF 315 Raul Francisco Rigo Ferraros Bike center Brasil 04:39:57 01:30:03 03:09:54 00:14:37 00:22:19

DNF 306 Denis Farifia Family Cycling Club Paraguay 01:33:30 01:33:30 21:08:10 20:53:33

DNF 304 Ariel Britez Gaona Team Jaguareté Cycles Paraguay 01:49:28 01:49:28 21:24:08 00:15:58



